

National Association of University Women (NAUW) 49TH Southwest Sectional Conference Santa Monica Branch, Conference Host

Dear Southwest Sectional Member:

The Santa Monica Branch will serve as your host for the 49th Southwest Sectional Conference. Members of Santa Monica Branch and the Sectional Director are busy planning activities that will provide you with an invigorating and exciting experience. The Theme of the conference is: "Southwest Sectional Women Engaged and on Point in an Everchanging Global Society" and is geared toward those who are seeking knowledge about life challenges in health and how it affects us, and the communities we serve.

Our workshops will focus on the theme "What You Don't Know Can Hurt You" and will feature presentations by noted experts on issues that affect women's health and wellness.

Conference Location

The 49th Southwest Sectional Conference will be held on February 2 & 3 at the Doubletree by Hilton Torrance-South Bay. The address is 21333 Hawthorne, CA 90503. They provide complimentary high-speed internet and free parking.

Room Reservation

The Santa Monica Branch has blocked off a set of rooms, double occupancy for \$149. There is a 12% occupancy tax and a state tax of \$.40. Reservation will be made by individual call-in to Hilton Worldwide Reservation at (855) 610-8733 or on the website at www.torrancesouthbay.doubletree.com no later than Friday, January 12, 2018 and ask for the group rate for NAUW-National Association of University Women. A credit card or deposit is required to reserve a room.

Registration

Early registration is \$175 and will be honored until December 1, 2017. Regular registration starting December 1 - 31 is \$180. Late registration after December 31- January 10, 2018 is \$190. Registrations at the door will be \$200.00 by **cash only**.

Registration by Check:

- 1. Complete your registration form
- 2. Make check made payable to your Branch
- 3. Give check and Registration Form to your Branch designated person
- 4. The Financial Treasurer is requested to make one check payable to Santa Monica Branch-NAUW and send to address on Registration Form

The registration fee includes the following: Conference Materials, Friday Night Meet & Greet Event, Scholarship Awards and Woman of the Year Announcement. Saturday includes Sectional Director's Breakfast and Luncheon.

General Information

Conference Registration Times:

Friday, February 2, 2018 3:00 pm to 6:00 pm Saturday, February 3, 2018 7:15 am to 8:00 am

Friday Night Reception - Meet & Greet

Andres Restaurant

Do not Miss This Exciting Event. After you register for the conference, Join us.

5:00 pm –10:00 pm - Dress Casual -Wear your favorite NAUW T-Shirt.

Saturday Dress - NAUW Colors (Green, White or Green & White) Sectional Photos: Saturday- Time and Place to be Determined.

Workshops: Theme: "What You Don't Know Can Hurt You"

1. Health: Sexually Transmitted Diseases & More

"It Can't Happen To Me"!

Speakers: Dr. Cynthia Davis, AIDS Health Foundation

Kathleen Nola Thomas, LA County Civic Engagement

2. Your Rights as a Woman

Speaker: Dr. Loretta Jones, Healthy African American Families

3. Right to Be Healthy

Heath Insurance – What's All the Talk About?

Speaker: Ms. Ernesta Wright

G.R.E.E.N Foundation

4. Cancer Navigation

Speaker: Dr. Kathye D. Jenkins

City of Hope

We are very excited about serving as your conference host and look forward to seeing you at the conference.

Sincerely,

Yvonne Meredith

Yvonne Meredith, President

Santa Monica Branch

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITY WOMEN (NAUW)

49th Southwest Sectional Conference February 2 – 3, 2018

"Southwest Sectional Women Engaged and on Point in an Everchanging Global Society"

SANTA MONICA BRANCH-HOST REGISTRATIONFORM

Name	Branch:			
Address			Email	
Check One: Member () Sect	ional Officer:	Nat	ional Officer:	
Past Sectional	Director ()		1st Time Attendee	()
Early Registration, before Dec.	\$175.00			
Regular Registration starting Do	\$185.00			
Late Registration after Decemb	\$190.00			
NO REFUNDS FOR NO SHOW				
REGISTRATION INCLUDES: Con	ference Materials, Fri	day Night	Meet & Greet, Saturday	Sectional
Directors Breakfast and Founde	er's Day Luncheon			
Indicate your preference for Ve	egetarian Meal: Sat	turday Brea	akfastSaturday Lu	ncheon
EXTRA TICKETS for G	uest (s) (indicate num	nber of tick	ets)	
Friday Night Event Saturday			_ Tickets @ \$55 ea.	Total
Sectional Director's Breakfast			Tickets @ \$30 ea.	Total
Founder's Luncheon			_ Tickets @ \$45 ea.	Total
Registration & I Indicate choice of (2) Preferred 1. Health: Sexually Transr	•	ternate by		
"It Can't Happen To Me	<u>e</u> "!			
2. Your Rights as a Woma	n		()	
3. Right to Be Healthy			()	
Cancer Navigation			()	

Make Branch Check, Money Orders Payable to: Santa Monica Branch NAUW Mail Registration Form & check To Santa Monica Branch

Zola Jones 3651 So. La Brea Avenue #628 Los Angeles, CA 90016 49thSWSectionalConference@nauw1910-sw.org

National Theme "Progressive Women Remaining Relevant in a Global Society"

National Association of University Women



49th Annual Southwest Sectional Conference February 2 & 3, 2018

Conference Host: Santa Monica Branch Ads Form

Sectional Souvenir Program Book Deadline to Submit, January 2, 2018

The souvenir journal gives us an opportunity to solicit those businesses that we patronize and ask for their support of our organization. It is also a means of highlighting branch and sectional programs. In addition, we can announce events; acknowledge individuals/organizations; offer congratulations, tributes and/or memorials to family, friends, staff, and/or branch members. Each branch is encouraged to purchase at least a half page ad or more. Thank you for your support.

Please submit your "camera-ready" ad using e-mail in word document or as a PDF file according to the specifications below:

Please Check:				
Front Inside Cover		7 ½" Wide x 10" Depth	\$ 250.00)
Back Cover Pa	age	7 ½" Wide x 10" Depth	\$ 1000.00)
	over Page	7 ½" Wide x 10" Depth	\$ 500.00)
Full Page	_	7 ½" Wide x 10" Depth	\$ 100.00)
½ Page		7 ½" Wide x 4 ¾" Depth		
¼ Page		3 ½" Wide x 4 ¾" Depth		
Business Card	d	2 inches Wide x 3 ½ Lor		
Patron Listing	3	Name Only – one line)
Please Complete: Name:		unt Enclosed for Ads		
Branch/ Company: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Zip (Code:	
Telephone:	Ema	il:		

Please enclose **cashier check**, **money order**, or **branch check** made payable to **Santa Monica Branch NAUW**. Email your ad to **Beverly Thomas**.

NAUW Southwest Sectional Souvenir Program Chair Beverly Thomas 3651 So. La Brea Avenue #628 Los Angeles, CA 90016 santamonicabranch@nauw1910-sw.org